V4 Kevin Jacobs
J Salt Lake County Assessor

& ; Chris Stavros
SALT LAKE Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

December 27, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council

2001 South State, N2200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $ 1,168.48 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund
and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

oo S

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy
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ASSESSOR’S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 o PO Box 147421 e« Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000  Fax: 385.468.8092—CAMA, 385.468.8093 —Personal Property



First
Last Name Name
Morales Mynor
Vanbeckelaer  William

Doug Smith Autoplex
Low Book Sales

Williams Wyatt
Farrell John
Trauba Steve
Lawson Trista
Anderson Michael

Address

L

Corp Pres Bishop - LDS Church

DMV Regular Refunds December 26, 2018

State Zip Code Tax Dist Piate #

MA 0058

Receipt No.

1300931328
13049683960
339297408
21841024
1224213632
1929965568
433742080
1753030784
570133504
1068844800

Refund
Amount

$113.00
$153.00
$257.48
$83.00
$10.00
$83.00
$53.00
$153.00
$113.00
$150.00

$1,168.48

Date
Applied

11/8/2018
12/12/2018
12/11/2018
12/14/2018
12/13/2018
12/13/2018
11/30/2018
12/17/2018
12/10/2018
12/19/2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Reason

Traded in car timely
Lease Buy Out
Correcting to Age-based
Returned to dealership
Single Axle small trailer
Paid twice -name change
Vehicle totalled

Lease buyout

Lease buyout

Exempt Church -LDS
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