

Chris Stavros Chief Deputy Assessor

December 27, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 South State, N2200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$ 1,168.48 to the attached list of taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers' requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Levin Jacobs

Chris Stavros

Chief Deputy

ΑТ

MA 0058

Corp Pres Bishop - LDS Church	Anderson	Lawson	Trauba	Farrell	Williams	Low Book Sales	Doug Smith Autoplex	Vanbeckelaer William	Morales	<u>Last Name</u>
op - LDS Chu	Michael	Trista	Steve	John	Wyatt	S	rtoplex	William	Mynor	<u>First</u> <u>Name</u>
r <u>c</u> h	_			ъ	≾			æ		M.I.
										Address
										City
										State
										Zip Code
										Tax Dist
										Plate #
1068844800	570133504	1753030784	433742080	1929965568	1224213632	21841024	339297408	1304968960	1300931328	Receipt No.
\$150.00	\$113.00	\$153.00	\$53.00	\$83.00	\$10.00	\$83.00	\$257.48	\$153.00	\$113.00	Refund Amount
12/19/2018	12/10/2018	12/17/2018	11/30/2018	12/13/2018	12/13/2018	12/14/2018	12/11/2018	12/12/2018	11/8/2018	<u>Date</u> <u>Applied</u>
2018	2018	2018	2018	2018	2018	2018	2018	2018	2018	<u>Year</u>
Exempt Church -LDS	Lease buyout	Lease buyout	Vehicle totalled	Paid twice -name change	Single Axle small trailer	Returned to dealership	Correcting to Age-based	Lease Buy Out	Traded in car timely	Reason
10	9	∞	7	6	и	4	ω	2	Н	#

DMV Regular Refunds December 26, 2018

MA 0058

\$1,168.48